

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RANDALL SCOTT JONES,

Appellant,

vs.
1492

CASE NO. SC00-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

-----/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PUTNAM COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0503843
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 801-0600
FAX (813) 356-1292

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>NO. :</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	15
ARGUMENT	16
ISSUE I	16
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING JONES' DUE PROCESS CLAIM FOLLOWING THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	
ISSUE II	27
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING OTHER FACTUAL CLAIMS.	
ISSUE III	48
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING OTHER LEGAL CLAIMS AS PROCEDURALLY BARRED.	
CONCLUSION	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	50
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>NO.:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Ake v. Oklahoma,</u> 470 U.S. 68 (1985)	38, 41
<u>Atwater v. State,</u> 26 Fla. L. Weekly S395 (Fla. June 7, 2001)	35, 37
<u>Blanco v. State,</u> 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997)	17
<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	44, 45
<u>Buenoano v. Dugger,</u> 559 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1990)	32
<u>Card v. State,</u> 652 So. 2d 344 (Fla. 1995)	23
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	27, 34
<u>Chestnut v. State,</u> 538 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1989)	41
<u>Colorado v. Connelly,</u> 479 U.S. 157 (1986)	43
<u>Correll v. State,</u> 558 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 1990)	40
<u>Diaz v. Dugger,</u> 719 So. 2d 865 (Fla. 1998), <u>cert. denied</u> , 526 U.S. 1100 (1999)	28
<u>Downs v. State,</u> 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	45
<u>Engle v. Dugger,</u> 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)	39, 40
<u>Freeman v. State,</u> 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	27, 34, 42

<u>Gorham v. State,</u> 521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 1988)	48
<u>Harvey v. Dugger,</u> 656 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1995)	48
<u>Hill v. Dugger,</u> 556 So. 2d 1385 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 116 S. Ct. 196 (1995)	40
<u>Hudson v. State,</u> 708 So. 2d 256 (Fla. 1998)	49
<u>Jackson v. Dugger,</u> 633 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 1993)	27, 42
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 569 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 1990)	1, 3
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 612 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1992), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 836 (1993)	12, 31, 34
<u>Kennedy v. State,</u> 547 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989)	27, 43
<u>LeCroy v. Dugger,</u> 727 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1998)	27, 32, 42, 44
<u>Maharaj v. State,</u> 25 Fla. L. Weekly S1097 (Fla. Nov. 30, 2000)	22, 25
<u>Mann v. State,</u> 770 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 2000)	34, 41, 48, 49
<u>Melendez v. State,</u> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	17
<u>Mendyk v. State,</u> 592 So. 2d 1076 (Fla. 1992)	27, 45
<u>Morton v. State,</u> 26 Fla. L. Weekly S429 (Fla. June 28, 2001)	21
<u>Nixon v. Singletary,</u> 758 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 2000)	35

<u>Occhicone v. State</u> , 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	39, 45, 48
<u>Owen v. State</u> , 773 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 2000)	45, 48, 49
<u>Patterson v. State</u> , 513 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)	24
<u>Peede v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1999)	28, 34, 42
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 478 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 1985)	27
<u>Ragsdale v. State</u> , 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	43
<u>Roberts v. State</u> , 568 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 515 U.S. 1133 (1995)	27
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	46, 47
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 903 (1993)	40
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	29
<u>Routly v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	32
<u>Rutherford v. State</u> , 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	33
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 773 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2000)	49
<u>Stano v. State</u> , 520 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1988)	40
<u>State v. Riechmann</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly S163 (Fla. 2000)	23

<u>State v. Sireci,</u> 502 So. 2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)	40
<u>Steinhorst v. State,</u> 498 So. 2d 414 (Fla. 1986)	27
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	28, 29, 32, 33
<u>United States v. Cronic,</u> 466 U.S. 648 (1984)	38
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997)	29
<u>Van Royal v. State,</u> 497 So. 2d 625 (Fla. 1986)	24
